
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TOURISM AND CULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1021
ANSWERED ON:28.07.2000
SETTING UP OF ITDC BRANCH IN KANYAKUMARI
A.D.K. JEYASEELAN

Will the Minister of TOURISM AND CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government propose to set up a branch of India Tourism Development Corporation (ITDC) at Kanyakumari in view of its tourist importance;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if no, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF TOURISM & CULTURE (SHRI ANANTH KUMAR)

(a),(b) & (c) : No Sir. ITDC's Annual Plan 2000-01 does not envisage any scheme for setting up a branch/hotel at Kanyakumari.
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